Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Surat Chander, (7009236606)

144, Housing Board Colony, Urban Estate-1, Jalandhar-144022 Versus

.....Appellant/Complainant

Public Information Officer

O/o Tehsildar, Balachaur, Distt SBS Nagar.

.....Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate, Balachaur, Distt SBS Nagar.

Appeal Case No.1416 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 26-12-2020
PIO replied on : 19-01-2021
First appeal filed on : 28-01-2021
First Appellate Authority order : 24-02-2021

Present: Appellant: Sh. Surat Chander

Respondent: Absent

ORDER (Second hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order 28.07.2021.
- 2. Respondent is absent for second time, without any intimation to the Commission.
- 3. In the view of above, this Commission offers the respondent PIO one final opportunity to furnish the information requested by the appellant. Failing this, this Commission will be compelled to take penal action under RTI Act 2005.
- 4. To come up on 03.01.2022 through cisco webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Chandigarh
Dated: 26.10.2021

(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Respondent

Sh. Gurcharan Singh Baidwan, (9815213693)

H No 13, New Defence Colony, Zirakpur, Distt Mohali-140603.

......Appellant/Complainant

Public Information Officer

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate,

DeraBassi.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate, DeraBassi.

Appeal Case No.1427 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 17-11-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 18-01-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Gurcharan Singh Baidwan

Respondent: Sh. Ravinder Kumar (Suptd.), 8968654995 (on call)

ORDER (Second hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order 28.07.2021 vide which the respondent authority was absent.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Gurcharan Singh Baidwan no information has been received so far from the respondent.
- 3. Respondent, Sh. Ravinder Kumar submitted the unconditional apologies for the delay in dealing this RTI application and assured the Commission that he will furnish a reply/information within 20 days.
- 4. After hearing both the parties and as per the assurance given by the respondent Sh. Ravinder Kumar, the Commission offers the respondent authority another opportunity to furnish the information/reply requested by the appellant. Falling to this adverse view will be taken under RTI Act 2005.
- 5. To come up on 12.01.2022 through cisco webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Subhas	sh Chander	, (9888862738)
------------	------------	----------------

S/o Sh. Sunder Lal, R/o Professor Colony, Said Pura, Sirhind, Fathegarh Sahib.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus Public Information Officer

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate, Fatehgarh Sahib.

.....Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Fatehgarh Sahib.

Appeal Case No.1449 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 19-02-2020 PIO replied on : 02-03-2020 First appeal filed on : 08-01-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: None

ORDER (Second hearing):

- 1. This order may be read in the continuity of previous order dated 28.07.2021 vide which the appellant was asked to point out deficiencies if any in the information so supplied by the appellant before the next date of hearing.
- 2. Both the parties are absent. Appellant is absent for second time. Moreover, he has not made any submissions regarding the deficiencies. Therefore, another opportunity is given to both the parties to represent this case and the appellant is advised to point out deficiencies, if any, to the respondent-Public Information Officer with a copy to the Commission failing which the ex-parte decision will be taken on the next date of hearing.
- 3. To come up on 24.01.2022 through cisco webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Reg. Post Smt. Neelam Handa, (7889084560)

1715/16, Ajeet Nagar, Haibowal Kalan , Ludhiana-14100

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

Reg. Post Public Information Officer

O/o District Treasury Office, Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Treasury Office,

Ludhiana. Appeal Case No.2084 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 07-01-2021 PIO replied on : 03-03-2021 First appeal filed on : 25-02-2021 First Appellate Authority order : 09-04-2021

Present: Appellant: Smt. Neelam Handa

Respondent: Sh. Rashpal Singh (Dist. Treasury Officer), 9855723505

ORDER (Second hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order 28.07.2021 vide which the respondent authority was absent.
- 2. Appellant, Ms. Neelam Handa no information has been received so far from the respondent.
- 3. Respondent, Sh. Rashpal Singh submitted the unconditional apologies for the delay in dealing this RTI application and assured the Commission that he will furnish a reply/information within 15 days.
- 4. After hearing both the parties and as per the assurance given by the respondent Sh. Rashpal Singh, the Commission offers the respondent authority another opportunity to furnish the information/reply requested by the appellant. Falling to this adverse view will be taken under RTI Act 2005.
- 5. To come up on 24.11.2021 through cisco webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Dr. Narendra Nath Ganguly, (9435043449)

M.S. PhD, Associate Professor of Surgery, JMC, Jorhat, Assam. R/o 12, Jyoti Prasad Agarwala, Bye Lane, Bishnurabha Path, Beltola, Guwahti-781028.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o Christian Medical College,

Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Convener, MCI Nodal Centre, C/o Christian Medical College, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.2164 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 18-03-2020
PIO replied on : 11-05-2021
First appeal filed on : 26-06-2020
First Appellate Authority order : 10-07-2020

Present: Appellant: Advocate Firuz Khan Respondent: Adv. Bhrigu Dutt Sharma

ORDER (Second hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order 28.07.2021.
- 2. Counsel for respondent Ld. Adv. Bhrigu Dutt Sharma has requested for an adjournment to file his response/reply.
- 3. Accordingly the matter is adjourned. To come up on 20.12.2021 through cisco webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 } Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Harvinder Singh, (9988617099)

House No 87, Siswan Road, Near Old Age Home, Kurali, Distt Mohali-140103.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o XEN, Construction Division (B&R Branch), Moga.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B&R. Faridkot.

Appeal Case No.3782,3783,3784 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 12-01-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 19-02-2021 First Appellate Authority order : 05-03-2021

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Navrup Singh (SDE), 9779901080

- 1. The Appellant filed above mentioned appeal cases in the Commission dated 23.08.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today. As both parties are same, therefore a single speaking order is being passed in all the above mentioned cases.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Navrup Singh pleaded that he will provide the sought information to the appellant after contacting him.
- 3. The XEN, Construction Division (B&R Branch) Moga is directed to make available the complete record for inspection and provide the copies of documents so identified by the appellant duly attested and a compliance report be sent to the Commission.
- 4. To come up on 17.01.2022 through cisco webex at 11:00 am.{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }